## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

DOCKET: M 6185 HST U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

	<del></del>			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the			
attached original documents or copy thereof:				
Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>			
Henkel Corporation	Name:			
·	Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien			
Additional name(s) or conveying party(les) attached? []Yes [X]No	(Henkel KGaA)			
	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Street Address: Henkelstrasse 67			
[] Assignment [] Merger				
[ ] Security Agreement [ X] Change of Name	City: 40589 Duesseldorf State: Germany Zip:			
[] Other				
[ ] Outer				
Execution Date: January 1, 2002	Additional name(s) & Addresses attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
4 A - Figure 1 (a) or natent number(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application	the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent application No(s).	B. Patent No(s).			
09/529,564	ched? [ ] Yes [X] No			
	6. Total number of applications and			
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence				
concerning document should be mailed:	patents involved: [1]			
Name: <u>Henkel Corporation</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Patent Law Department	[ ] Enclosed			
Attention: Mary K. Cameron	[ ] Eliciosed			
Street Address: 2200 Renaissance Blvd. Suite 200	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
·	8. Deposit account number: 01-1250			
City: Gulph Mills State: PA ZIP: 19406	·			
	(Attached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	E THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature:	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform	mation is true and contest and any anterior say			
of the original document.				
$\mathcal{M}_{z}$ $\mathcal{N}_{z}$	9/2/04			
Mary K. Cameron	Date 1			
Name of Person Signing Signature	es including cover sheet, attachments and document: [ 4 ]			
	es including cover anect, addentification			
OMB No. 0651-0100 (EXP. 4/94)				

Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

> Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment by and between HENKEL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and HENKEL Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien, a partnership limited by shares organized under the laws of the Federal Republic of Germany (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE").

## **PREAMBLE**

ASSIGNOR has agreed to sell to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE has agreed to purchase from ASSIGNOR, all those of ASSIGNOR'S patents, patent applications, and inventions, and all those of ASSIGNOR'S trademarks and registrations and applications therefor, worldwide, which relate to ASSIGNOR'S Surface Technologies Business (hereinafter the "HST IP Intangibles").

### <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as of the Effective Dates set forth below, the entire right, title, and interest in the HST IP Intangibles, including without limitation the HST Patents and Patent Application listed in Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Assigned Patents") and the Trademark Registrations and Applications listed in Schedule B attached hereto (hereinafter the "Assigned Trademarks"), for the full terms thereof and any renewals thereof, including all goodwill associated with the trademarks and including the right to legally pursue any past, present or future infringement or unauthorized use of said Patents and Trademarks, such Patents and Trademarks to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

This Assignment shall be effective as of January 1, 2002 for Assigned Trademarks except for those which are set forth in Schedule C attached hereto which assignments shall be effective as of April 15, 2002, and this Assignment shall be effective as of January 1, 2002 for all other HST IP Intangibles.



In testimony whereof, ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE have caused this assignment to be executed by their duly authorized officers.

HENKEL CORPORATION

By:

Name:

Title:

HENKEL KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF AKTIEN

Ву:

Lobert Dann

Name:

Robert Risse

Title:

HSTIntang!PAssn.KGaA.HC.Ex2.doc

a sentimber		Country	ApplNumber.	FilDate	Status	PatNumber 2	iles dateri
06164	Process for Obtaining	ΙŢ	93500175.0	29-Dec-1993	Granted	19728BE/97	30-Oct <u>-1996</u>
06164	Process for Obtaining	JP	000050/94	04-Jan-1994	Published		
M 06164	Process for Obtaining	NL	93500175.0	29-Dec-1993	Granted	EP0605354	30-Oct-1996
M 06164	Process for Obtaining	US	08/175948	30-Dec-1993	Granted	5510015	23-Apr-1996
M 06171	Faster Two Step	AR	P980104118	20-Aug-1998	Published		
M 06171	Faster Two Step	AU	8899898	19-Aug-1998	Pending		
M 06171	Faster Two Step	CA	2300859	19-Aug-1998	Pending		
M 06171	Faster Two Step	CL	1992-1998	18-Aug-1998	Pending _		
M 06171	Faster Two Step	EP	98940808.3	19-Aug-1998	Published		
M 06171	Faster Two Step	US	09/486163	19-Aug-1998	Allowed		
M 06171	Faster Two Step	ZA	987447	18-Aug-1998	Granted	98/7447	28-Jun-2000
M 06177	Waterborne Lubricant	CA	2258638	23-Jun-1997	Pending		
M 06177	Waterborne Lubricant	EP	97931112.3	23-Jun-1997	Publish <u>ed</u>		
M 06177	Waterborne Lubricant	US	09/202766	23-Jun-1997	Granted	6194357	27-Feb-2001
M 06185	Composition and	BR	PI19813045-	13-Oct-1998		<u> </u>	
M 06185	Composition and	CA	2305261	13-Oct-1998	Pending		
M 06185	Composition and	EP	98952079.6	13-Oct-1998	Published		
M 06185	Composition and	MX	2000003596	13-Oct-1998	Pending		
M 06185	Composition and	US	09/529564	13-Oct-1998	Pending		
M 06186	Method for Obtaining	ES	9100917	10-Apr-1991	Granted	9100917(0)	22-Dec-1993
M 06187	Lithium and Vanadium		7373498	15-May-1998	Accepted	744551	
M 06187	Lithium and Vanadium		PI9809639-7	15-May-1998	Pending	ļ	
M 06187	Lithium and Vanadium		2290495	15-May-1998	Pending		
M 06187	Lithium and Vanadium	<del>+</del> -	98806298.4	15-May-1998	Pending		
06187	Lithium and Vanadium		98921044.8	15-May-1998	Published		
.vi 06187	Lithium and Vanadium		9910527	15-May-1998	Pending		
M 06187	Lithium and Vanadium	<del>-</del>	501680	15-May-1998	Pending	\	
M 06187	Lithium and Vanadium		043846	14-May-1998	Published		
M 06187	Lithium and Vanadium		199902799	15-May-1998	Pending		
M 06187	Lithium and Vanadium		09/424013	15-May-1998	B Granted	6315823	13-Nov-2001
M 06187	Lithium and Vanadium		98/3867	07-May-199	8 Granted	98/3867	27-Jan-1999
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	AT	98945810.4	04-Sep-199	B Published		
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	AU	9296898	04-Sep-199	8 Accepted		
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	BE	98945810.4	04-Sep-199	8 Published		
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	BR	PI9811757-2	04-Sep-199	8 Pending	<u> </u>	
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	ČA	2301540	04-Sep-199	8 Pending		
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	CN	98808836.3	04-Sep-199	8 Published		
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	DE ·	19882393.2	04-Sep-199	8 Pending		
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	ÉP	98945810.4	04-Sep-199	8 Published		
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	ES	98/18000	04-Sep-199	8 Pending	P200050021	<u> </u>
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	FR	98945810.4	04-Sep-199	8 Pending		_
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	GB	99/24656.3	04-Sep-199	8 Granted	2339157	25-Oct-2000
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	GR	98945810.4	04-Sep-199	8 Published	]	
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	i i	98945810.4			i	
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	MX	002232	04-Sep-199			
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	SE	98945810.4			1	
M 06198	Coating Apparatus	US	08/928510	12-Sep-199			16-Nov-199
M 06198A	Coating Apparatus	US	09/294352	20-Apr-199			· 11-Jan-200

Page 31 of 40

#### TELECOPY

HENKEL CORPORATION 2500 Renaissance Boulevard SUITE 200 GULPH MILLS, PA 19406

TO: From:

Name: Honorable Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks

Location: Washington, DC

Fax No.: 703-306-5995

DATE: September 2, 2004

Name: Stephen D. Harper

Location: Gulph Mills, PA

Fax No.: 610-278-6548

### Assignment Transmittal Papers

NUMBER OF PAGES 5 INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE.

We are transmitting from facsimile machine (610) 278-6548 or 268-6549.

If you do not receive all the pages indicated above, please call Mary Lynne Carlisle at (610) 278-4947 between 8:00 A.M. and 5:00 P.M.

\* THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS FAX MESSAGE IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL USE OF THE DESIGNATED RECIPIENT(S) NAMED ABOVE. THIS MESSAGE MAY BE AN ATTORNEY-CLIENT COMMUNICATION, AND AS SUCH IS PRIVILEGED AND CONFIDENTIAL. IF THE READER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDED RECIPIENT OR AN AGENT RESPONSIBLE FOR DELIVERING IT TO THE INTENDED RECIPIENT, YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED THAT YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS DOCUMENT IN ERROR, AND THAT ANY REVIEW DISSEMINATION, DISTRIBUTION, OR COPYING OF THIS MESSAGE IS STRICTLY PROHIBITED. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS COMMUNICATION IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY US IMMEDIATELY BY TELEPHONE AND RETURN THE ORIGINAL MESSAGE TO US BY MAIL. THANK YOU.

\*

Docket No. M 6185 SN: 09/529,564

#### Enclosure:

- 1) Assignment Transmittal Recordation Form (1 page)
- 2) Assignment (3 pages)

RECORDED: 09/02/2004